J.N. GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, SUNDERNAGAR (H.P.)

No. 548

NOTICE

Following schedule for deposition of fee has been drawn. All the students of 3^{rd} , 5^{th}

Dated: 10/07/2018

| and | 7 th | Semesters | are | to | denosit | the | fee | 25 | ner | this | schedule | |
|------|-----------------|-----------|-----|----|---------|------|-----|----|-----|------|------------|--|
| aria | | Comostors | aic | LO | deposit | LITE | 166 | as | Del | UIIS | Scriedule. | |

| Sr. | | Amount (in₹) | | | | |
|-----|--|-----------------|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| No. | Semester | For Boys | For Girls, PH & T.F.W. | | | |
| 1. | 3 rd Semester All Branches | ≈ 20.670 | ₹ 15,670- | | | |
| | 5 th Semester All Branches Lateral Entry only | ₹ 30,670- | | | | |
| 2. | 5 th Semester All Branches | | ₹ 15,650- | | | |
| | 7 th Semester All Branches Lateral Entry only | ₹ 30,650- | | | | |
| 3. | 7 th Semester All Branches | ₹ 30,500- | ₹ 15,500- | | | |

- 2. Procedure for payment: The link for payment is available in official website of Institution i.e. www: jngec.ac.in, Students has to click on "Fee Deposit Link" and then enter the Fee Amount & other details through Online in the payment Gateway (using Debit Cards & Credit Cards) from 20.07.2018 to 04.08.2018. No fee shall be taken after 4th August-2018.
- Those students who are interested to deposit their fee by Bank Drafts, they can deposit the same with
 the cashier of this office on or before 02.08.2018. The bank drafts should be in favour of <u>Director-Cum-Principal, I.N.Goyt, Engg. College Sundernagar</u> and payable at <u>Sundernagar</u>.

Dean Academic

Dean Academic

Grand Academic

Endst. No. GEC/SNR/Acctts/11/2011/VOL - III/- 10861 - 10876

1. Copy to HOD/OIC/ Applied Sci./Mech Engg./Textile Engg./ Civil Engg./ Eectronics Engg./ T.P.O. /Dean Academic/DDO(Internal)/ OIC-Website/ JC(F&A)/ Supdt.G-I, PA to Director & by circulation amongst all teaching faculties, JNGEC, Sundernagar for information and necessary action. Registration of the students may be done after collecting the photocopy of the fee slip issued to the students.

2. The Manager, ALLAHABAD BANK, Sundernagar for information & further necessary action as per schedules given above.

3. Students Notice Board.

Dean Academic J.N. Govt. Engineering College SUNDER NAGAR (H.P.)-175018.